HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2024 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on House and Governmental Affairs to Engrossed Senate Bill No. 101 by Senator Miguez

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 1, line 2, change "R.S. 18:2(6.1)" to "R.S. 18:2(16)"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, line 6, change "R.S. 18:2(6.1)" to "R.S. 18:2(16)"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 1, at the beginning of line 11, change "(6.1)(a)" to "(16)"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 8 On page 1, line 11, change "means" to "mean"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 10 On page 2, delete lines 5 through 8
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 2, at the end of line 10, insert a semicolon ";" and "exception"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- On page 2, at the end of line 11, after "method" delete the comma "," and the remainder of
- the line and at the beginning of line 12 delete "terms are defined in R.S. 18:2,"
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 17 On page 2, delete lines 15 through 19, and insert the following:
- 18 "B. Notwithstanding the provisions of Subsection A of this Section, all
- votes cast by military and overseas voters by special absentee by mail ballots in
- 20 accordance with the Uniformed and Overseas Citizens Absentee Voting Act and
- 21 this Title shall be counted in accordance with the provisions of this Title."